
AGENCY NAME ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR EMAIL

Allen Action Agency, Inc.

8838 Hwy 165 S                                         
P.O. Box 540                         
Oberlin, LA 70655 337-362-9931 Lyndon Livingston llivingston@allenactionagency.org

ASSIST Agency, Inc.

225 Avenue C                              
P.O. Box 1404                           
Crowley, LA 70526 337-788-7551 Sharon Clement sclement@assistagency.org

Assumption Parish Policy Jury

4813 Hwy 1                                 
P.O. Box 520                                     
Napoleonville, LA 70390 985-369-2026

Tawanya Tyler - Sp. Asst. to the 
Sp. Prog. Director tawanyatyler@assumptionla.com

Avoyelles Progress Action 
Committee, Inc.

641 Government Street                             
P.O. Box 527                         
Marksville, LA 71351 318-253-6085 Brenda S. Wilmer bwilmer@avoypac.com

Beauregard CAA, Inc.
103 N. Washington Street                              
DeRidder, LA 70634 337-463-7895 Melissa Wingate exdir@bpbcaa.org

Bossier Office of Community 
Services, Inc.

700 Benton Road                           
P.O. Box 6004                        
Bossier City, LA 711111 318-747-1045 Debra Hamilton dhamilton@bocs.org

Caddo CAA, Inc. 

4055 St. Vincent Avenue                                    
P.O. Box 3446                         
Shreveport, LA 71108 318-861-4808

Laurance Guidry - 
President/CEO lguidry@caddocaa.org

Calcasieu Parish Police Jury 
Human Services Department

2001 Moeling Street                                   
P.O. Box 3171                     
Lake Charles, LA 70602 337-721-3550

Tarek Polite - Director of Human 
Services tpolite@calcasieu.gov

Cameron CAA, Inc.
965 Hwy 384                                          
Lake Charles, LA 70607 337-905-6000 (Press #3) Dinah Landry dinahlandry@yahoo.com

Cenla Community Action 
Committee, Inc.

2011 MacArthur Drive                                     
#1 Fireside Plaza                              
Alexandria, LA 71301 318-314-3480

Pamela Ballot - CSBG 
Coordinator - Interim Executive 
Director pballot@cenlacac.org

City of Baton Rouge Division of 
Human Development & Services

4523 Plank Road                                      
Baton Rouge, LA 70805 225-358-4561 Dr. Leander S. Zanders lszanders@brla.gov

Claiborne Parish Policy Jury, 
Office of Community Services

621 South Main Street                                       
P.O. Box 569                           
Homer, LA 71040 318-927-3557 April Childress exec-dir.ocs@claiborneparish.org

Delta CAA, Inc. 

611 North Cedar Street                                         
P.O. Box 352                                   
Tallulah, LA 71282 318-574-2130 Manny DuQue

meduque@deltacommunityaction.
com

DeSoto Parish Police 
Jury/Office of Community 
Services

404 Polk Street                                    
Suite B                                   
Mansfield, LA 71052 318-872-0880 Gladys Walters gwalters@desotoppj.com
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East Carroll CAA

409 2nd Street                                      
Suite 3                                    
Lake Providence, LA 71254 318-559-0004 Rosie Brown rosebrown224@gmail.com

Evangeline CAA, Inc.
222 South Coreil Street                                       
Ville Platte, LA 70586

337-363-1306                                         
337-363-6800 Carleen Bellard carleen.bellard@centurytel.net

Humanitarian Enterprises of 
Lincoln Parish (HELP) 318-251-5136 Ronald "Ronnie" Dowling rdowling@lincolnparish.org

Iberville Parish Council/OSS
58105 Court Street                                                     
Plaquemine, LA 70765 225-687-5243 Monica Edmond medmond@ibervilleparish.com

Jefferson Community Action 
Programs

1221 Elmwood Park Blvd                             
Suite 402                                    
Jefferson, LA 70123 504-736-6900 Dr. Dionne Nichols dionne.nichols@jeffparish.gov

Lafourche Parish Council Office 
of Community Action

402 Green Street                                              
P.O. Box 425                       
Thibodaux, LA 71201 985-537-7603 Ali R. Adams cressioniear@lafourchegov.org

LaSalle CAA, Inc. 

202 Sicily Street                                            
Post Office Drawer 730                              
Harrionburg, LA 71340 318-389-4810 Dorothy C. Oliver doliver.lcaa@gmail.com

Macon Economic Opportunity, 
Inc.

407 Kay Street                           
Post Office Drawer 370                                             
Oak Grove, LA 71263 318-428-4379 Aurtha Mae Sanders maconcaa@att.net

Natchitoches Parish Office of 
Community Services

700 Trudeau Street                                         
P.O. Box 799                                 
Natchitoches, LA 71457 318-357-2220 Sharon R. Harris sharris@npgov.org

Ouachita Multi-Purpose CAP, 
Inc.

1103 Royal Ave                                         
P.O. Box 3086                     
Monroe, LA 71202 318-322-7151 John L. Russell, II johnrussell.omcap@outlook.com

Pine-Belt Multi-Purpose Agency, 
Inc.

708 South Cooper Avenue                              
P.O. Box 508                                 
Jonesboro, LA 71251 318-259-6444 Conchita Malone-Doyle pinebelt@bellsouth.net

Plaquemines Parish CAA 

479 F. Edward Hebert Blvd.                             
P.O. Box 399                                
Belle Chasse, LA 70037 504-934-6940

Othella W. Hughes - 
Superintendent ohughes@ppgov.net

Point Coupee Commuity 
Advancement, Inc. 

128-A Poydras Street                       
P.O. Box 590                               
New Roads, LA 70760 225-638-6356 Wille Mae Butler pccai@bellsouth.net

Ouad Area CAA, Inc.
45300 North Baptist Road                                     
Hammond, LA 70401 225-567-2350 Wallace Sibley quadarea@I-55.com

St. Benard Parish Goverment
8201 West Judge Perez Drive                           
Chalmette, LA 70043 504-278-4468

Andrew Becker - Housing & Dev. 
Dir. abecker@sbpg.net
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St. Charles Parish Department 
of Community Services

14564 River Road                                              
P.O. Box 169                                          
Destrehan, LA 70047 985-764-7944

Joan T. Diaz - Director of 
Community Services jdiaz@stcharlesgov.net

St. James Parish Government - 
Dept. of Human Resources

5153 Canatella Street                                                    
P.O. Box 87                              
Convent, LA 70723 225-562-2305 Ingrid LeBlanc - Director ingrid.leblanc@stjamesparishla.gov

St. John the Baptist Parish 
Department of Community 
Services

128 Central Avenue                                                     
P.O. Box 2108                                               
Reserve, LA 70084 985-536-4955  Ext. 1230 Kali Price k.price@stjohn-la.gov

St. Landry Community Action 
Agency

1065 LA-749                                               
Suite E                                  
P.O. Box 1510                         
Opelousas, LA 70570 337-948-3651  (Press 6) LaShonda Leday lleday@slpgov.net

St. Mary CAA, Inc.

1407 Barrow Street                            
P.O. Box 271                                 
Franklin, LA 70538 337-828-5703 Almetra J. Franklin - CEO afrank6333@aol.com

St. Tammany Parish 
Department of Community 
Action

520 Old Spanish Trail #3C                                           
P.O. Box 271                               
Franklin, LA 70538 337-828-5703 Tanji Hill thill@stpgov.org

S.M.I.L.E. CAA, Inc.

501 St. John Street                                      
P.O. Box 3343                                              
Lafayette, LA 70502 337-234-3272 Craig A. Mathews camathews@smilecaa.org

Terrebonne Parish Consolidated 
Government

4800 Highway 311                                  
P.O. Box 2768                                        
Houma, LA 70361 985-219-2911

Melanie VanBuren - Human 
Develop. Admin. mvanburen@tpcg.org

Total CA, Inc.

1420 S. Norman C. Francis                                       
P.O. Box 13848                                   
New Orleans, LA 70125 504-872-0336

Thelma H. French - 
President/CEO thelma.french@tca-nola.org

Union CAA, Inc.

Union Parish Courthouse                                                   
100 East Bayou Street, #107                            
Farmerville, LA 71241 318-368-9606 Susan Stringer sstringer@ucaa.us

Vernon Community Action 
Counil, Inc.

12286 Lake Charles Hwy                                
Leesville, LA 71446 337-404-7710 Courtney Cox courtney_nicole2006@hotmail.com

Webster Parish Policy Jury, 
Office of Community Services

208 Gleason Street                                  
P.O. Box 876                         
Minden, LA 71058 318-377-7022 Melinda A. Davidson mdavidson@wpocs.org

West Baton Rouge Parish 
Council

P.O. Box 753                                      
883 7th Street                                  
Suite E                                                  
Port Allen, LA 70767 225-381-9931

Chance Stephens - Director of 
Finance Chance.Stephens@wbrcouncil.org
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